

Sessions Case No. 72/2025
ST- 08/2025

Order no. 10
dt. 04.06.2025

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from J/C.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused person.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira along with three (3) witness.

Further cross examination of PW- 1 i.e. Pappy Mahato resumes today.

Witness Pappy Mahato i.e. PW- 1 is further cross examined in part and deferred on the prayer Ld. Defence Counsel.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 05.06.2025 for production and further cross - examination of PW- 1 i.e. Pappy Mahato.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.