

Sessions Case No. 72/2025
ST- 08/2025

Order no. 12
dt. 09.06.2025

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from J/C.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused person.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present by filing hazira along with two (2) witness.

Witness Mamon Mahato is examined in Chief, Cross examined by the Ld. Defence Counsel in full as PW- 2.

At this stage, Ld. Public Prosecutor, Mr. Suhrid Majumder files a petition u/s 311 CrPC / 348 BNSS praying for re-examining the witness PW- 2 i.e. Mamon Mahato on re-call.

Prayer of Ld. Public Prosecutor is heard, considered and allowed.

PW- 2 i.e. Manon Mahato is further examined in Chief, Cross in full on re-call and discharged.

The date is at the end of schedule.

Hence, let the fresh schedule for evidence be as follows:-

To 24.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 3.

To 25.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 4.

To 26.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 5.

To 27.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 6.

To 30.06.2025 for evidence of CSW- 7.

To 01.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 8.

To 02.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 9.

To 03.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 10.

To 04.07.2025 for evidence of CSW- 11.

Issue summons accordingly.

To date for production.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.