

**Sessions Case No. 72/2025**  
**ST- 08/2025**

Order no. 20  
dt. 03.07.2025

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from J/C.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, is representing the accused person.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present without any witness.

Summon issued upon CSW- 10 i.e. Redheshyam Das is returned back with a report stating that the said witness at present is residing in Bangalore.

Summon officer, Alipurduar PS., is directed to produce the said witness on the next date positively.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 04.07.2025 for production and evidence.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the I/C. Alipurduar PS, for compliance.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Office of the District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.

Memo No.

Dated

( Ref: Alipurduar P.S Case No. 527/24 dated 17.12.2024 u/s.  
103(1)/109/61(2) BNS, GR No. 2266/24 )

*Copy forwarded to:*

*The Inspector-in-Charge,  
Alipurduar PS.*

District & Sessions Judge,  
Alipurduar.