

Sessions Case No. 72/2025

ST- 08/2025

CNR No. WBJP05- 000667-2025

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order no. 23 Dated 15.07.2025

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from J/C.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, represents the accused person.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present along with one (1) witness.

The date is fixed for evidence.

Alamats are not produced.

Witness Niranjan Mondol is examined in chief as PW- 9, cross examined by Ld. Defence Counsel in full and discharged.

Signature of PW- 8 on the Seizure List dtd. 18.12.2024 is marked as Ext. P- 8/1.

No other witness is present today.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 21.07.2025 for production and evidence.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

