

Sessions Case No. 72 of 2025
CNR No. WBJP05-000667-2025

Present : Shri Bibhuti Khesong (J.O.No.WB00693)
Sessions Judge, Alipurduar.

Order No. 26, dt. 24.07.2025;

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from the Correctional Home.

Mr. Suhrid Majumder, Ld. Public Prosecutor, is present with his witness Pappu Mahato.

Mr. Dwaipayan Ray, Ld. Advocate moves the petition submitting *inter alia* that Ld. Senior conducting counsel Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, has gone to attend the funeral of his close relative and he is unable to attend the Court this day. He prays for adjournment on humanitarian ground.

Ld. Public Prosecutor raises no objection.

Heard both sides.

Considered.

The prayer moved by Mr. Dwaipay Ray is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To date (25/07/2025) for evidence.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Sessions Judge, Alipurduar

Sessions Judge, Alipurduar