

Sessions Case No. 72/2025

ST- 08/2025

CNR No. WBJP05- 000667-2025

Present: Bibhuti Khesong (J.O. No. WB00693)

District and Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Order No. 52 Dated 13.11.2025

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from J/C.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate, represents the accused.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present along with witness PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

The date is fixed for further evidence of PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman is further examined in Chief in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Public Prosecutor.

Certificate issued by Nodal Officer of Bharati Airtel Ltd. in Part A Part-B along with copy of application made by Biswadeep Das and Manoj Banerjee, the document is marked X for identification.

Call details of SIM no- 8250536550 issued by Bharati Airtel Ltd. is marked X-1 for identification.

Call details of SIM no- 9775494797 issued by Bharati Airtel Ltd. is marked X-2 for identification.

Perused the case record. Considered.

The case is adjourned.

To date i.e. 14.11.2025 for production and further evidence of PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

Accused is remanded to J/C.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.