

CS (COMM) No.: _____/2026

Girdhar Gopal Gupta

v.

Ramesh Kumar

08.4.2026

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. Subject to the provisions of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 (CPC), the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 and other laws it be checked and registered.

Present: Mr. Sanjay, Advocate for the plaintiff.

At the request of counsel for the plaintiff put up for consideration on 18.4.2026.

(MANOJ KUMAR-I)
District Judge (Commercial Court)-05
(Central)/ THC/ Delhi/ 08.4.2026