

Sessions Case No. 72/2025

ST- 08/2025

CNR No. WBJP05- 000667-2025

Present: Sri.Ramesh Kumar pradhan (J.O. No. WB00667)

District and Sessions Judge,

Alipurduar.

Order No. 75 Dated 17.06.2026

Accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil is produced from Judicial Custody.

Mr. Som Shankar Dutta, Ld. Advocate represents the accused Manoj Banerjee @ Devil.

Mr. Suhrid Majumdar, Ld. Public Prosecutor is present on behalf of the State of West Bengal.

The date is fixed for further evidence of PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

Witness PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman files time petition through RT Message.

The case is adjourned.

To **10.07.2026** for production of accused and further evidence of PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

Issue fresh summon upon PW- 22 i.e. SI. Milan Barman.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.

Sessions Judge,
Alipurduar.